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WARNING: RISK OF FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE. 
1.  RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK--DISCONNECT POWER TO EQUIPMENT BEFORE INSTALLING OR SERVICING. THIS 

EQUIPMENT MUST BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES & ORDINANCES.
2. INSTALLATION AND SERVICE OF THIS EQUIPMENT MUST BE PERFORMED BY QUALIFIED SERVICE PERSONNEL.
3. READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE INSTALLING, SERVICING OR MAINTAINING THIS EQUIPMENT.
4. THE INSTALLER MUST ENSURE THAT THE FOUNDATION IS STABLE AND CAN SUPPORT THE LUMINAIRE´S WEIGHT.
5. THE INSTALLER MUST USE PROPER MEANS TO SECURE THE LUMINAIRE TO THE GROUND. 

CAUTION: 
1.  EDGES MAY CUT--WEAR GLOVES WHILE HANDLING OR SERVICING THIS EQUIPMENT.
2.  INSPECT EQUIPMENT FOR DAMAGE FROM SHIPPING AND HANDLING.
3.   RECOMMENDED CLEANING SUBSTANCES: WIPE OFF DUST WITH A DRY, SOFT CLOTH.  REMOVE GREASY SPOTS ETC. 

WITH A SOFT CLOTH DAMPENED IN LUKEWARM WATER (<122° F/ 50° C) WITH A MILD DETERGENT.
4.  THIS FIXTURE REQUIRES A 120-277VAC POWER SOURCE.
5.  OPERATING TEMPERATURE -40° C TO 50° C (-40° F TO 122° F).
6.  SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS. 

THIS DEVICE COMPLIES WITH FCC PART 15 SUBPART B. OPERATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TWO CONDITIONS: 
(1) THIS DEVICE MAY NOT CAUSE HARMFUL INFERENCE, AND (2) THIS DEVICE MUST ACCEPT ANY INFERENCE 
RECEIVED, INCLUDING THAT MAY CAUSE UNDESIRED OPERATION.
RETAIN THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE MAINTENANCE REFERENCE.

•  Wear gloves and safety glasses at all times when 
removing, installing, servicing or performing 
maintenance.

•  Avoid direct eye exposure to the light source when 
fixture is on.

•  Keep combustible and other materials that can burn, 
away from lamp/lens.

•  Do not operate in close proximity to persons, 
combustible materials, or substances affected by 
heat or drying.

(ALWAYS TURN OFF THE POWER SUPPLY FROM MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER FIRST!)

WARNING WARNING

INSTALLATION

READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS COMPLETELY AND CAREFULLY

PT-ABL-R SERIES
PT-ABL-R-BTP-C-3CP

INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

RISK OF INJURY RISK OF FIREHead

Body

Anchor bolt carrier ( 1 pc )

M10*8 nuts ( 12 pcs )

M10 spring washers ( 3 pcs )

M10 flat washers ( 6 pcs )

Anchor bolt ( 3 pcs )

Hex wrench ( 1 pc )

1. PACKAGE CONTENTS

Bollard Installation

Retain these instructions for future maintenance reference.

Fig 1 Fig 2

WARNING: RISK OF FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE. 
1. Risk of electric shock--Disconnect power to equipment before installing or servicing. This 
equipment must be installed according to all applicable codes & ordinances.
2. Installation and service of this equipment must be performed by qualified service personnel.
3. Read these instructions before installing, servicing or maintaining this equipment.
4. The installer must ensure that the foundation is stable and can support the luminaire´s weight.
5. The Installer must use proper means to secure the luminaire to the ground.

CAUTION: 
1. Edges may cut--wear gloves while handling or servicing this equipment.
2. Inspect equipment for damage from shipping and handling.
3. Recommended cleaning substances: Wipe off dust with a dry, soft cloth.  Remove greasy spots etc. 
with a soft cloth dampened in lukewarm water (<122° F/ 50° C) with a mild detergent.
4. This fixture requires a 120-277Vac power source.
5. Operating temperature -40° C to 50° C (-40° F to 122° F).
6. Suitable for wet locations.

This device complies with FCC Part 15 Subpart B. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful inference, and (2) this device must accept any 
inference received, including that may cause undesired operation.

③ M10*8 Nut  x3

② Anchor Bolt Carrier  x1

① M10*8 Nut  x3

2. Get the anchor bolt carrier assembled as Fig. 1 and use 
it to determine placement of anchor bolts in concrete.

3. Install 3 anchor bolts into concrete as per attached 
Fig. 2, having at least 1-1/2~2” protruding from concrete 
with threads free and clear of debris and dirt (Electrical 
conduit are reserved in the concrete center).

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to 
assemble, operate or install the product.

1-1/2~2″1-1/2~2″

Concrete Base

Electrical Conduit

C. Accessories Package

1.  A full fixture contains below A/B/C parts.

Anchor Bolt Carrier  x1

M10*8 Nut  x12
M10 Spring Washer  x3

M10 Flat Washer  x6

Anchor Bolt  x3

Hex Wrench  x1

LED BOLLARD FIXTURE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONSLED BOLLARD FIXTURE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

A. Head

B. Shaft

4. Remove the 2# 3/4"plug screws, and select desired wattage & CCT, select desired EM & PC on/off, through the dial 
swithches on the driver box bottom plate. Fig. 3

Fig 3

Top Head

3/4" Plug Screws

Driver Box Bottom Plate

Dial Switches
for Watt & CCT

Selection

Dial Switches for
EM & PC Selection

(Special Order Only)

14W
19W
24W

3000K
4000K
5000K

CCT  WATT

ON
OFF

ON
OFF

EM PC

COLUMN
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PT-ABL-R SERIES
PT-ABL-R-BTP-C-3CP

INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

Fig 4

Supply Line

Supply Neutral

Supply Ground

0-10V Dim+

0-10V Dim-

LED BOLLARD

Black Wire

White Wire

Green Wire

Purple Wire

Pink Wire

Fig 5

Fig 6

Fig 8

Fig 9

5. Intall the head to the shaft and tighten the 3 screws.
Fig. 4
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the hex wrench and separate the fixture body from the
mounting base. Fig. 5

. Place bollard mounting base over anchor bolts, and tighten M 10 flat washer, M10 spring washer & M10*8 nuts Fig. 6 
to secure the mounting base to the foundation.  

5 Port Terminal Block

Concrete Base

Electrical Conduit

. Put the fixture body back on and tighten the 3 
screws Fig. 9. Installation complete.

Fixture Body

Mounting Base

② Mounting Base

① M10 Flat Washer  x3

⑥ M10*8 Nut  x3

③ M10 Flat Washer  x3

④ M10 Spring Washer  x3

⑤ M10*8 Nut  x3

(Not included for 9" & 14" shaft)

Fig 7

Waterproof wire nuts x5

⑥ M10*8 Nut  x3

③ M10 Flat Washer  x3

④ M10 Spring Washer  x3

⑤ M10*8 Nut  x3

Fig 7or

② Mounting Base

① M10 Flat Washer  x3

Concrete Base

Electrical Conduit

(For 19" & 31" Shaft Bollard)

(For 9" & 14" Shaft Bollard)

7

9

Confirm dimensions before using as a template

ANCHOR BOLT TEMPLATE

Fig 10

(Provided with 9", 14" Shaft)

. Connect the wires, then tighten the terminal block with a 
flat-head screwdriver, and check to make sure all wires are 
in good connection Fig. 8
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